Specifications
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
CT-xxxx-S Series
Model Nominal
primary current
(rms)
Nominal
primary current
(Ip, DC)
Nominal
secondary
current (Is, rms)
Supply voltage Supply
consumption
Transform ratio Accuracy Bandwidth
CT-60-S 42 A 60 A 100 mA ±15 V 80 mA + Is 1:600 <270 ppm DC to 100 kHz
CT-200-S 141 A 200 A 200 mA ±15 V 80 mA + Is 1:1000 <83 ppm DC to 100 kHz
CT-400-S 282 A 400 A 200 mA ±15 V 80 mA + Is 1:2000 <43 ppm DC to 100 kHz
CT-1000-S 707 A 1000 A 1 A ±15 V 80 mA + Is 1:1000 <53 ppm DC to 100 kHz
Notes:
The CT-1000-S transducer requires a separate power supply. We recommend the Keithley model 2220, which can supply power for up to two CT-1000-S current transducers.
The secondary current (Is) = Imeasured x the transform ratio.
CT-xxxx-M Series
Model Nominal
primary current
(rms)
Nominal
primary current
(peak)
Nominal
secondary
current (rms)
Supply voltage Supply
consumption
Transform ratio Accuracy Bandwidth
CT-100-M 100 A 200 A 100 mA ±12 V to ±15 V 17 mA + Is 1:1000 ±0.5% DC to 100 kHz
CT-200-M 200 A 420 A 100 mA ±12 V to ±15 V 17 mA + Is 1:2000 ±0.5% DC to 100 kHz
CT-500-M 500 A 800 A 100 mA ±15 V to ±24 V 24 mA + Is 1:5000 ±0.6% DC to 100 kHz
CT-1000-M 1000 A 1500 A 200 mA ±15 V to ±24 V 28 mA + Is 1:5000 ±0.4% DC to 150 kHz
CL Series
Model Measurement range Transform ratio Supply voltage Accuracy Bandwidth
CL200 0.5 A - 240 ARMS 1000:1 Not needed 1.0% - 3.0% 40 Hz - 10 kHz
CL1200 100 mA - 1200 ARMS 1000:1 Not needed 0.5% - 1.5% 30 Hz - 5 kHz
Ballast-CT
Operating current range 5 mA to 1 ARMS
Operating frequency 5 kHz to 1 MHz
Accuracy
Amplitude Better than 1% (up to 500 kHz)
Phase Better than 1 degree (up to 500 kHz)
Maximum voltage, tube/ballast to
output or Earth
600 VRMS, CAT II
Isolation, tube/ballast to output 1 kVAC
Datasheet
4   www.tektronix.com
Ordering Information
Models
CT-S Series CT-60-S, CT-200-S, CT-400-S, CT-1000-S
CT-M Series CT-100-M, CT-200-M, CT-500-M, CT-1000-M
CL Series CL200, CL1200
Test Leads PA-LEADSET
Breakout Box BB1000-NA, BB1000-EU, BB1000-UK
Ballast-CT BALLAST-CT
Accessories
All CT series current transducers (except for CT-1000-S) include cabling that allows easy and direct connection to the optional ±15 V supply on the PA4000, and directly to the
1 A shunt.
The CT-1000-S transducer requires a separate power supply. We recommend the Keithley model 2220, which can supply power for up to two CT-1000-S current transducers.
Warranty
All parts warranted for 1 year.
Tektronix is registered to ISO 9001 and ISO 14001 by SRI Quality System Registrar.
Power Analyzer Accessories
www.tektronix.com    5
Datasheet
ASEAN / Australasia (65) 6356 3900 Austria 00800 2255 4835* Balkans, Israel, South Africa and other ISE Countries +41 52 675 3777
Belgium 00800 2255 4835* Brazil +55 (11) 3759 7627 Canada 1 800 833 9200
Central East Europe and the Baltics +41 52 675 3777 Central Europe & Greece +41 52 675 3777 Denmark +45 80 88 1401
Finland +41 52 675 3777 France 00800 2255 4835* Germany 00800 2255 4835*
Hong Kong 400 820 5835 India 000 800 650 1835 Italy 00800 2255 4835*
Japan 81 (3) 6714 3010 Luxembourg +41 52 675 3777 Mexico, Central/South America & Caribbean 52 (55) 56 04 50 90
Middle East, Asia, and North Africa +41 52 675 3777 The Netherlands 00800 2255 4835* Norway 800 16098
People's Republic of China 400 820 5835 Poland +41 52 675 3777 Portugal 80 08 12370
Republic of Korea 001 800 8255 2835 Russia & CIS +7 (495) 6647564 South Africa +41 52 675 3777
Spain 00800 2255 4835* Sweden 00800 2255 4835* Switzerland 00800 2255 4835*
Taiwan 886 (2) 2722 9622 United Kingdom & Ireland 00800 2255 4835* USA 1 800 833 9200
* European toll-free number. If not accessible, call: +41 52 675 3777 Updated 10 April 2013
For Further Information. Tektronix maintains a comprehensive, constantly expanding collection of application notes, technical briefs and other resources to help engineers working on the cutting edge of technology. Please visit www.tektronix.com.
Copyright © Tektronix, Inc. All rights reserved. Tektronix products are covered by U.S. and foreign patents, issued and pending. Information in this publication supersedes that in all previously published material. Specification and
price change privileges reserved. TEKTRONIX and TEK are registered trademarks of Tektronix, Inc. All other trade names referenced are the service marks, trademarks, or registered trademarks of their respective companies.
04 Dec 2013 55W-29381-1